DS653 (v2.1) November 25, 2014 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 1
© Copyright 2008–2014 Xilinx, Inc., Xilinx, the Xilinx logo, Artix, ISE, Kintex, Spartan, UltraScale, Virtex, Vivado, Zynq, and other designated brands included herein are
trademarks of Xilinx in the United States and other countries. PowerPC is a trademark of IBM Corp. and is used under license. PCI, PCIe, and PCI Express are trademarks of
PCI-SIG and used under license. HyperTransport is a licensed trademark of the HyperTransport Technology Consortium in the U.S. and other jurisdictions. All other trademarks
are the property of their respective owners.
General Description
The Virtex®-4QV family of space-grade, radiation-tolerant FPGAs meets the requirements of space applications that

Product Specification 7
R
Virtex-4QV Family Ordering Information
Virtex-4QV family valid ordering combinations are shown in Figure 1. The Virtex-4QV family is only available in ceramic
flip-chip packages and the -10 speed grade.
Valid Ordering Combinations
Revision History
The following table shows the revision history for this document:
X-Ref Target - Figure 1
Figure 1: Virtex-4QV Family Ordering Information
XQR4VSX55-10CN1140V XQR4VFX140-10CN1509V
XQR4VFX60-10CN1144V XQR4VLX200-10CN1509V
Date Version Description of Revisions
02/04/08 1.0 Initial Xilinx release.
3/31/08 1.1 • Updated "General Description," page 1.
• Updated general performance metrics.
• Updated links.
12/16/08 1.2 Changed “hardened” to “tolerant” throughout document.
02/03/10 1.3 • Made the following replacements throughout the document:
• “Radiation-tolerant” replaced with “space-grade.”
• “Virtex-4” replaced with “Virtex-4QV.”
• “QPro-V” replaced with “QPro.”
• Changed total ionizing dose from 250 krad to 300 krad in "General Description," page 1, "Summary
of Space-Grade Virtex-4QV Family Features," page 1, and Table 2, page 2.
04/12/10 2.0 Changed the document classification from Preliminary to Product Specification. Removed QPro from
the product name. Added “radiation-tolerant” to the description of the Virtex-4QV FPGA in "General
Description." In Table 1, changed the Max User I/O value for the XQR4VFX140 device from 896 to 768.
Added Critical Applications disclaimer.
11/25/14 2.1 Updated Table 3, Figure 1, and "Valid Ordering Combinations."
Note:
XQR4VSX55-10CF1140V, XQR4VFX60-10CF1144V, XQR4VFX140-10CF1509V, and XQR4VLX200-10CF1509V
are obsolete. Refer to XCN13005, Virtex-4 and Virtex-5 QV FPGA CF Package Assembly Location Change
(v2.0, dated 09/22/14) for more information.
Device Type
Package Type
Speed Grade
Number of Pins
DS653_01_110314
Manufacturing Grade:
   Class-V (TJ = –55°C to +125°C)
XQR4VSX55    -10 CN 1140 V
Space-Grade Virtex-4QV Family Overview
DS653 (v2.1) November 25, 2014 www.xilinx.com
Product Specification 8